Output Rail-to-Rail Very Low Noise Operational Amplifier
TS971-TS972-TS974
■ Rail-to-rail output voltage swing (±2.4V @
Vcc = ±2.5V)
■ Very low noise level: 4nV/√Hz
■ Ultra low distortion: 0.003%
■ High dynamic features (12mHz, 4V/µs)
■ Operating range: 2.7V to 10V

May 2005 Revision 2 1/15
TS971-TS972-TS974
Order Codes
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packaging Marking
TS971ID/IDT
-40°C, +125°C
SO Tube or Tape & Reel
TS971ILT SOT23-5L Tape & Reel K120
TS972IN DIP Tube
TS972ID/IDT SO Tube or Tape & Reel
TS972IPT TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel
TS972IQT
QFN
(dual micro lead frame package)
Tape & Reel
TS974IN DIP Tube
TS974ID/IDT SO Tube or Tape & Reel
TS974IPT
TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel
2/15
TS971-TS972-TS974 Absolute Maximum Ratings
1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 1: Key parameters and their absolute maximum ratings
Table 2: Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Value Unit